

rsk

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO.227 OF 2019
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.571 OF 2025

Nitin Gandhi And Ors. ... Appellants

Versus

Anthony's Homes Co-Operat
Inive Society Limited And Anr ... Respondents

Mr. Yashodhan V. Divekar a/w. Mr. Sandeep Wankhede i/b Divekar &
Co. for the Appellant.

Mr.Denzil Dmello for Respondent No.1.

Ms. Pallavi Khale i/b Ms. Komal Punjabi for Respondent No.2/BMC.

CORAM : JITENDRA JAIN, J.

DATED : 16 MARCH 2026

P. C.:

FIRST APPEAL NO.227 OF 2019

1. Admit.
2. Mr.Dmello, learned counsel waives service for respondent No.1 and Ms. Pallavi Khale waives service for respondent No.2 . Compilation of documents in the format of paper book to be filed within eight weeks from today, failing which appeal shall stand dismissed without recourse to the Court.
3. Records & Proceedings to be called.
4. Appeal to come up for hearing in its regular course.

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.571 OF 2025

5. Registry to accept reply on behalf of respondent No.1. Reply of respondent No.2 Corporation, if any to be filed within four weeks from today. Rejoinder, if any to be filed on or before 30 April 2026.
6. List the present Interim Application for interim relief on 4 May 2026.

[JITENDRA JAIN, J.]

Digitally signed
by
RAJESHWARI
SUBODH
KARVE
Date:
2026.03.17
10:47:09 +0530